Office of the City Commission

Proclamation

WHEREAS, on January 13, 2009, the City of Cooper City, adopted Resolution 09-01-05 establishing the Business Advisory Board; and

WHEREAS, the City desired to solicit the input of the City residents and businesses in an effort to identify and evaluate issues distinctive to small businesses and provide recommendations on the most efficient way to promote local business awareness; and

WHEREAS, the Board We act as a liaison between the Board and the City Commission with a goal of enhancing communication, increasing opportunities, and enriching the business climate. We welcome business owners to attend our monthly meetings to see firsthand what we are all about; and

WHEREAS, historically, the EAB has voted each year to contribute any city money's budgeted to them for the provision of end of the year teacher's appreciation luncheons in partnership with local PTAs and the like; and

WHEREAS, the Education Advisory Board has been instrumental in establishing cooperative and inclusive programs such as the Community Peace Rally and antibullying seminars in conjunction with the IZone Committee; and

WHEREAS, the Education Advisory Board's most successful and acclaimed contribution to the community may be their educational "Meet the Candidates" nights, which they host every election cycle for the edification and enlightenment of students and the entire community regarding local elections and the contenders for local office; and

WHEREAS, The City Commission thanks all members past and present of the Education Advisory Board for their continued service to the City.

NOW, THEREFORE, I, James Curran, Mayor of the City of Cooper City, Broward County, Florida, and the City Commission, do hereby recognize the Education Advisory Board for their contributions to the City.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the City of Cooper City, Broward County, Florida, to be affixed on this 28th day of January, 2025.

James Curran

Mayor, City of Cooper City